
 

100% discount on connection fees for all connection categories in Attica, 
Thessaloniki and Thessaly networks 

 
 

ATTICA DISTRIBUTION NETWORK 

 

RISER (Domestic use with heating) Connection fees 
per meter 

(excluding VAT) 

Discount 
Percentage 

(1) 

Connection fees payable 
per meter (excluding VAT) 

Number of cash per column 

1 meter 1.600 € 50% 800 € 

2-3 meters (simultaneous mounting)  800 € 100% 0 € 

4+ meters (simultaneous mounting)  500 € 100% 0 € 

Additional meter (in existing lifting column)  250 € 100% 0 € 

(1) The discount rate is provided as a discount for early activation of the on-premises facility (within 3 months of the 
construction of the delivery point).  

 
*For uses with on-premises network pressure above 25mbar, connection fees are modulated after technical 

evaluation. 
 
 

Connection category 

Connection 
fees 

(excluding 
VAT) 

Discount 
Percentage (1) 

Connection fees 
paid (excluding 

VAT) 

Central heating (new supply) (2) 900 € 100% 0 € 

Domestic use with heating (new supply) (2) 660 € 100% 0 € 

Domestic use without heating (new supply) (2) 660 € 100% 0 € 

Central heating or Domestic use with or without heating 
(additional meter in existing supply) (2) 

250 € 100% 0 € 

Commercial or craft use (new supply) (2) 870 € 100% 0 € 

Air conditioning or cogeneration (domestic or commercial) 
(new supply) (2) 

870 € 100% 0 € 

Commercial or craft use or air conditioning (additional meter to 
an existing supply) (2) 

250 € 100% 0 € 

2nd supply in the same property (when an additional meter can 
be added to the 1st supply) (2) 

1.300 € 50% 650 € 

(2) Valid for length of drainage network (above ground and/or underground) within street line up to 6 meters (except lifting 
column) 

Additional charge for a supply network 
(above ground and/or underground) 
within a street line of more than 6 meters 
(except lifting column) (3) 

From 6 to 12 
meters inclusive 

250 € 100% 0 € 

For more than 12 
meters 

500 € 100% 0 € 

(1) The discount rate is provided as a discount for early activation of the on-premises facility (within 3 months of the 
construction of the delivery point).  

(3) The charge within a street line for a supply network of more than 6 meters is additional to the connection charge of the 
supply. 



 

THESSALONIKI DISTRIBUTION NETWORK  

  
CONNECTION 

CATEGORY 

FOR MAXIMUM 

CONNECTION 

LENGTH 

/ m 

TYPE OF 

METER/REDUCER 

TOTAL COST 

FOR 

THESSALONIKI 

REGION 
(€) (VAT excl.) 

 
DISCOUNT 

(%) 

CONNECTION 

FEES - 

THESSALONIKI 

REGION 
(€) (VAT excl.) 

 
Case 1 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - 

COMMERCIAL 

USE (SMALL 
SCALE) 

from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

RISER) 

 
G4 / GRU10 

 
1,345.55 

 
100% 

 
0 € 

 
 

 
Case 2 

INDIVIDUAL 
HEATING - 

CENTRAL 

HEATING 

DOMESTIC/NON- 

COMMERCIAL - 
COMMERCIAL 

USE (SMALL 

SCALE) 

 

 
from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

RISER) 

 
 
 

 
G6 / GRU10 

 
 
 

 
1,401.38 

 
 
 

 
100% 

 
 
 

 
0 € 

 

 
Case 3 

CENTRAL 

HEATING 

DOMESTIC/NON- 
DOMESTIC USE 

- COMMERCIAL 

USE 

 
from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

RISER) 

G10 / 1,794.19 100% 0 € 

G16 / 1,810.85 100% 0 € 

G25 / 1,912.32 100% 0 € 

G40 / GRU70 
 

3,461.48 

 
100% 

 

0 € 

 
 

 
Case 4 

 
INDIVIDUAL 
HEATING - 

MULTIPLE POINT 

OF SUPPLY IN A 

RISER OR IN AN 

ARRAY OF 2 GAS 
METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER for each of the 

gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
815.98 

 
 

 
100% 

 

 

 

 
0 € 

 
 

 
Case 5 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - 
MULTIPLE POINT 

OF SUPPLY IN A 

RISER OR IN AN 

ARRAY OF 3 GAS 

METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 
DISTRIBUTION 

RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER for each of the 
gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
638.83 

 
 

 
100% 

 
 

 

 

0 € 

 
 

 
Case 6 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - 

MULTIPLE POINT 
OF SUPPLY IN A 

RISER OR IN AN 

ARRAY OF 4 GAS 

METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 
DISTRIBUTION 

RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER for each of the 

gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
550.25 

 
 

 
100% 

 

 

 

 
0 € 

 
 
 

 
Case 7 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - 

MULTIPLE POINT 
OF SUPPLY IN A 

RISER OR IN 

ARRAYS OF 5 OR 

MORE GAS 

METERS 

 

DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER for each of 

the gas meters 

 
 
 

 
G4 

 
 
 

 
497.11 

 
 
 

 
100% 

 
 
 

 
0 € 

 
 
 
 

 
Case 8 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - POINT 

OF SUPPLY TO AN 

EXISTING RISER OR 
ARRAY BUILT BY 

31/12/2023 

 
 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER of up to 5 m 

 
 
 

G4 

 
 

 

233.57 

 
 

 

100% 

 
 

 

0 € 

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL m 34.32 0% 34.32 € 

 
* IN CASES 1 TO 8 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL METER OF THE PIPELINE AND THE DRAINAGE COLUMN BEYOND THE MAXIMUM, AS 
DEFINED IN THE TABLE ABOVE, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF € 34.32 PLUS VAT. 
**FOR CONSUMERS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 65 Nm3/H THE CONNECTION COST IS CALCULATED ON A CASE-
BY-CASE BASIS. 
 



 
 

THESSALY DISTRIBUTION NETWORK  

 
 

CONNECTION 

CATEGORY 

FOR MAXIMUM 

CONNECTION 

LENGTH 

/ m 

TYPE OF 

METER / 

REDUCER 

TOTAL COST - 

THESSALY 

REGION 

(€) (VAT excl.) 

 
DISCOUNT 

(%) 

CONNECTION 

CHARGES - 

THESSALY 

REGION (€) 
(VAT excl.) 

 
Case 1 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - 
COMMERCIAL USE 

(SMALL SCALE) 

from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and RISER) 

G4 / 

GRU10 

 
1,311.07 

 
100% 

 

 

0 € 

 

 
Case 2 

INDIVIDUAL HEATING 

- CENTRAL HEATING 

DOMESTIC/NON- 
COMMERCIAL - 

COMMERCIAL USE 
(SMALL SCALE) 

 
from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and RISER) 

 

 
G6 / 

GRU10 

 
 

 
1,368.22 

 
 

 
100% 

 

 
 

0 € 

 
 

 
Case 3 

 
CENTRAL HEATING 

DOMESTIC/NON- 

DOMESTIC USE - 

COMMERCIAL USE 

 

 
from 0 to 8 m 

(DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and RISER) 

G10 / 
GRU25 1,778.47 100% 0 € 

G16 / 

GRU25 1,795.12 100% 0 € 

G25 / 

GRU50 1,896.59 100% 0 € 

G40 / 
GRU70 3,462.37 100% 0 € 

 
 

 
Case 4 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - MULTIPLE 

POINT OF SUPPLY IN 

A RISER OR IN AN 
ARRAY OF 2 GAS 

METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 
PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 
DISTRIBUTION 

RISER for each of the 
gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
811.41 

 

 

 

100% 

 

 

 

0 € 

 
 

 
Case 5 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - MULTIPLE 

POINT OF SUPPLY IN 

A RISER OR IN AN 
ARRAY OF 3 GAS 

METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 

PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER for each of the 

gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
644.85 

 

 

 
100% 

 

 

 
0 € 

 
 

 
Case 6 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - MULTIPLE 

POINT OF SUPPLY IN 

A RISER OR IN AN 
ARRAY OF 4 GAS 

METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 
PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER from 0 to 8 m 
and up to 5 m 

DISTRIBUTION 
RISER for each of the 

gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
561.58 

 

 

 

100% 

 

 

 

0 € 

 
 

 
Case 7 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - MULTIPLE 

POINT OF SUPPLY IN 

A RISER OR IN 

ARRAYS OF 5 OR 
MORE GAS METERS 

DISTRIBUTION 
PIPELINE and 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER from 0 to 8 m 

and up to 5 m 
DISTRIBUTION 

RISER for each of the 

gas meters 

 
 

 
G4 

 
 

 
511.61 

 
 

 

100% 

 
 

 

0 € 

 
Case 8 

INDIVIDUAL 

HEATING - POINT OF 
SUPPLY TO AN 

EXISTING RISER OR 
ARRAY BUILT BY 

31/12/2023 

DISTRIBUTION 

RISER of up to 5 m 

 
G4 

 
256.94 

 

 

100% 

 

 

0 € 

FOR EACH ADDITIONAL m 35.84 0% 35,84 € 

 

 

* IN CASES 1 TO 8 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL METER OF THE PIPELINE AND THE DRAINAGE COLUMN BEYOND THE MAXIMUM, AS 
DEFINED IN THE TABLE ABOVE, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF € 35.84 PLUS VAT. 
**FOR CONSUMERS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 65 Nm3/H THE CONNECTION COST IS CALCULATED ON A 
CASE-BY-CASE BASIS. 

 


