100% discount on connection fees for all connection categories in Attica, Thessaloniki and Thessaly networks

ATTICA DISTRIBUTION NETWORK

Connection category	Connection fees (excluding VAT)	Discount Percentage ⁽¹⁾	Connection fees paid (excluding VAT)	
Central heating (new supply) ⁽²⁾	900€	100%	0€	
Domestic use with heating (new supply) $^{\scriptscriptstyle (2)}$	660€	100%	0€	
Domestic use without heating (new supply	660€	100%	0€	
Central heating or Domestic use with or with (additional meter in existing supply) (2)	250€	100%	0€	
Commercial or craft use (new supply) ⁽²⁾	870€	100%	0€	
Air conditioning or cogeneration (domestic (new supply) $^{\left(2\right)}$	870€	100%	0€	
Commercial or craft use or air conditioning an existing supply) ⁽²⁾	250€	100%	0€	
2nd supply in the same property (when an a be added to the 1st supply) $^{\left(2\right) }$	1.300€	50%	650€	
(2) Valid for length of drainage network (abo column)	ove ground and/or und	erground) within s	treet line up to 6 m	eters (except lifting
Additional charge for a supply network (above ground and/or underground) within a street line of more than 6 meters (except lifting column) ⁽³⁾	From 6 to 12 meters inclusive	250€	100%	0€
	For more than 12 meters	500€	100%	0€
(1) The discount rate is provided as a discource of the delivery point).	unt for early activation	of the on-premise	s facility (within 3 r	nonths of the
(3) The charge within a street line for a supp supply.	oly network of more the	an 6 meters is add.	itional to the conne	ection charge of the

RISER (Domestic use with heating) Number of cash per column	Connection fees per meter (excluding VAT)	Discount Percentage (1)	Connection fees payable per meter (excluding VAT)
1 meter	1.600€	50%	800€
2-3 meters (simultaneous mounting)	800€	100%	0€
4+ meters (simultaneous mounting)	500€	100%	0€
Additional meter (in existing lifting column)	250€	100%	0€
(1) The discount rate is provided as a discount for construction of the delivery point).	early activation of the c	on-premises facil	lity (within 3 months of the

*For uses with on-premises network pressure above 25mbar, connection fees are modulated after technical evaluation.

		RODITION		TOTAL COST		CONNECTION
	CONNECTION CATEGORY	FOR MAXIMUM CONNECTION LENGTH / m	TYPE OF METER/REDUCER	FOR THESSALONIKI REGION (€) (VAT excl.)	DISCOUNT (%)	FEES - THESSALONIKI REGION (€) (VAT excl.)
Case 1	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - COMMERCIAL USE (SMALL SCALE)	from 0 to 8 m (DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G4 / GRU10	1,345.55	100%	0€
Case 2	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - CENTRAL HEATING DOMESTIC/NON- COMMERCIAL - COMMERCIAL USE (SMALL SCALE)	from 0 to 8 m (DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G6 / GRU10	1,401.38	100%	0€
	CENTRAL		G10 /	1,794.19	100%	0€
	HEATING DOMESTIC/NON-	from 0 to 8 m	G16 / G25 /	1,810.85 1,912.32	100%	0 € 0 €
Case 3	DOMESTIC USE - COMMERCIAL USE	(DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G40/ GRU70	3,461.48	100%	0€
Case 4	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 2 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	815.98	100%	0€
Case 5	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 3 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	638.83	100%	0€
Case 6	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 4 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	550.25	100%	0€
Case 7	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN ARRAYS OF 5 OR MORE GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	497.11	100%	0€
Case 8	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - POINT OF SUPPLY TO AN EXISTING RISER OR ARRAY BUILT BY 31/12/2023	DISTRIBUTION RISER of up to 5 m	G4	233.57	100%	0€
	FOR EA	CH ADDITIONAL m		34.32	0%	34.32€

* IN CASES 1 TO 8 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL METER OF THE PIPELINE AND THE DRAINAGE COLUMN BEYOND THE MAXIMUM, AS DEFINED IN THE TABLE ABOVE, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF € 34.32 PLUS VAT.

**FOR CONSUMERS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 65 Nm3/H THE CONNECTION COST IS CALCULATED ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS.

THE	ESSALY DISTRIBUT	ION NETWORK				
	CONNECTION CATEGORY	FOR MAXIMUM CONNECTION LENGTH / m	TYPE OF METER / REDUCER	TOTAL COST - THESSALY REGION (€) (VAT excl.)	DISCOUNT (%)	CONNECTION CHARGES - THESSALY REGION (€) (VAT excl.)
Case 1	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - COMMERCIAL USE (SMALL SCALE)	from 0 to 8 m (DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G4 / GRU10	1,311.07	100%	0€
Case 2	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - CENTRAL HEATING DOMESTIC/NON- COMMERCIAL - COMMERCIAL USE (SMALL SCALE)	from 0 to 8 m (DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G6 / GRU10	1,368.22	100%	0€
	CENTRAL HEATING DOMESTIC/NON- DOMESTIC USE - COMMERCIAL USE	from 0 to 8 m (DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and RISER)	G10 / GRU25	1,778.47	100%	0€
			G16 / GRU25	1,795.12	100%	0€
Case 3			G25 / GRU50	1,896.59	100%	0€
			G40 / GRU70	3,462.37	100%	0€
Case 4	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 2 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	811.41	100%	0€
Case 5	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 3 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	644.85	100%	0€
Case 6	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN AN ARRAY OF 4 GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	561.58	100%	0€
Case 7	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - MULTIPLE POINT OF SUPPLY IN A RISER OR IN ARRAYS OF 5 OR MORE GAS METERS	DISTRIBUTION PIPELINE and DISTRIBUTION RISER from 0 to 8 m and up to 5 m DISTRIBUTION RISER for each of the gas meters	G4	511.61	100%	0€
Case 8	INDIVIDUAL HEATING - POINT OF SUPPLY TO AN EXISTING RISER OR ARRAY BUILT BY 31/12/2023	DISTRIBUTION RISER of up to 5 m	G4	256.94	100%	0€
	FOR EACH A	ADDITIONAL m		35.84	0%	35,84 €

* IN CASES 1 TO 8 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL METER OF THE PIPELINE AND THE DRAINAGE COLUMN BEYOND THE MAXIMUM, AS DEFINED IN THE TABLE ABOVE, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF € 35.84 PLUS VAT.

**FOR CONSUMERS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 65 Nm3/H THE CONNECTION COST IS CALCULATED ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS.